

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1660/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in BA No. 3925/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sarvajit Dutta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants 4 weeks time to file counter affidavit. Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Since 4 weeks time was granted by the Hon'ble Court in May 2006. Respondent is directed to file counter affidavit within 3 weeks.

List the matter on 9.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar