

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1660/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in BA No. 3925/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The impugned order is just and appropriate. Hence, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master